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Vehicle Information:
2006 NISSAN ALTIMA S/SL

VIN: 1N4AL11D06C212123

SEDAN 4 DR

2.5L I4 FI DOHC 16V

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Green Ride Inc

3220 Gallatin Pike

Nashville, TN 37216

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/29/14 at 9:12:48 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 2006 Nissan Altima S/SL based on the information available in this report

 Ownership History

The number of ow ners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2006 

Type of ow ner Personal

Estimated length of ow nership 3 yrs. 8 mo. 

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by:

Green Ride Inc
3220 Gallatin Pike
Nashville, TN 37216

135,081

Minor damage reported

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

4  Service records available

Personal vehicle

Last reported odometer
reading

$310  Below retail book value

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

$ 0
Enter retail book value here

- $310
Below retail book value

Begin by entering 

the retail book value

http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/optStd
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
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Glossary

Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces Maryland, Tennessee 

Estimated miles driven per year 14,271/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 135,081 

 Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems w ere reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles

(DMV). If  you f ind that any of these title problems w ere reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

CARFAX w ill buy this vehicle back. View Certificate

 Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported on 09/13/2012.

Minor
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

Check w ith an authorized Nissan dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original w arranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Tell us w hat you know  about this vehicle

 Detailed History

 Owner 1
Purchased: 2006

Type: Personal

Where: Maryland,

Tennessee

Est. miles/year: 14,271/yr

Est. length

owned:

10/18/06 -

6/21/10 

(3 yrs. 8 mo.)

Low mileage!
This ow ner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/29/2006
 

 NICB  Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer

04/07/2006
 

5  Antw erpen Automotive
Group
Randallstow n, MD
410-922-1700
antw erpenauto.com  

Pre-delivery inspection completed

09/20/2006
 

6  Antw erpen Automotive
Group
Randallstow n, MD
410-922-1700
antw erpenauto.com  

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Body electrical system checked

09/22/2006  Antw erpen Automotive Vehicle sold

http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defSalvage
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defJunk
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defRebuilt
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFire
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFlood
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defHail
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defLemon
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defNAM
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defEML
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&vin=1N4AL11D06C212123&make=NISSAN&model=ALTIMA+S%2FSL&year=2006&engineInfo=+2.5L+I4++FI++DOHC+16V&drivelineDescription=FRONT+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=SEDAN+4+DR&coveragePeriod=05%2F29%2F2014+-+05%2F29%2F2015&tabbed=false
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&vin=1N4AL11D06C212123&make=NISSAN&model=ALTIMA+S%2FSL&year=2006&engineInfo=+2.5L+I4++FI++DOHC+16V&drivelineDescription=FRONT+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=SEDAN+4+DR&coveragePeriod=05%2F29%2F2014+-+05%2F29%2F2015&tabbed=false&vin=1N4AL11D06C212123&make=NISSAN&model=ALTIMA+S%2FSL&year=2006&engineInfo=+2.5L+I4++FI++DOHC+16V&drivelineDescription=FRONT+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=SEDAN+4+DR&coveragePeriod=05%2F29%2F2014+-+05%2F29%2F2015&tabbed=false
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defTotalLoss
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFrameDamage
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAirbagDeployment
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defOdometerRollback
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAccidentIndicator
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=1N4AL11D06C212123&email=&consumerID=&partnerCode=CFL&permutationName=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&lid=CRAC&lpos=first
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Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Minor damage is usually
cosmetic, including dents
or scratches to the
vehicle body.

 Group
Randallstow n, MD
410-922-1700
antw erpenauto.com  

10/18/2006
 

8  Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gw ynn Oak, MD
Title #37627266  

Registration issued or renew ed
Title or registration issued
First ow ner reported
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

02/08/2007
 

7,970  Antw erpen Automotive
Group
Randallstow n, MD
410-922-1700
antw erpenauto.com  

Vehicle serviced

10/20/2008
 

 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tow son, MD
Title #37627266  

Registration issued or renew ed
Registration updated w hen ow ner moved
the vehicle to a new  location

03/17/2009
 

30,464  Pep Boys
Baltimore, MD
410-788-2525
pepboys.com  

Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

06/21/2010
 

52,471  Auto Auction
Eastern Region  

Listed as a dealer vehicle
Sold at auction

07/29/2010
 

52,760  Online Listing  Vehicle offered for sale

08/24/2010
 

52,772  Online Listing  Vehicle offered for sale

08/25/2010
 

 Five Star Cars
Greenw ood, IN
317-889-3483
5starcarsales.com  

Vehicle sold

08/25/2010
 

 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Vehicle purchase reported

09/14/2010
 

 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring Hill, TN
Title #82280551  

Registration issued or renew ed
Loan or lien reported

07/07/2011
 

 Shelbyville Auto Sales
Shelbyville, TN
931-684-3238
shelbyvilleautosales
.com  

Vehicle offered for sale

09/13/2012
 

 Tennessee
Damage Report  

Accident reported
Involving front impact
With another motor vehicle
Damage reported to:
Front
Minor damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

09/27/2012
 

107,000  Tennessee
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection
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I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist
w hen you go to test drive this 2006 Nissan Altima S/SL.

V iew  Full G lossary

Wilson County  

09/29/2012
 

 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Juliet, TN
Title #82280551  

Registration issued or renew ed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated w hen ow ner moved
the vehicle to a new  location
Vehicle color noted as White

09/20/2013
 

125,000  Tennessee
Inspection Station
Wilson County  

Passed emissions inspection

09/25/2013
 

 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Juliet, TN
Title #82280551  

Registration issued or renew ed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/09/2014
 

135,052  Dealer Inventory  Vehicle offered for sale

04/17/2014
 

135,081  Ford Lincoln of Franklin
Franklin, TN
615-794-4585
fordlincolnoffrankli
n.com  

Vehicle sold

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

 

 Tell us w hat you know  about this vehicle  

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at w w w .carfax.com.

 Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, f ire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not all
reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event w hen reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. w ere involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these w ere considered minor or moderate.

CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report w hat is in our database
on 5/29/14 at 9:12:48 PM (EDT). New  data w ill result in a change to this report.

CARFAX Price Adjustment™
Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how  the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment w ill give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the f irst ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New  Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review  a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/smartbuyer/checklist.cfx?vin=1N4AL11D06C212123&language=EN&permutationCode=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&locGid=10546177&cfxId=&partnerCode=CFL&inventoryId=0&key=3Ia9DpoNoFjama_JWYhQqZ4vItZNgZIiw6HLKpUH2AI&state=&requestorType=C&webDomain=http://www.carfax.com/
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN
javascript:window.print();
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=1N4AL11D06C212123&email=&consumerID=&partnerCode=CFL&permutationName=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&lid=CRAC&lpos=second
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2014 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
5/29/14 9:12:48 PM (EDT)

http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3
http://www.carfax.com/cfm/legal_disclaimer.cfm#2
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2006 NISSAN ALTIMA S/SL
VIN: 1N4AL11D06C212123
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR
Engine Size: 2.5L I4 FI DOHC 16V
Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

  

Original Manufacturer's Warranty: 
Basic Warranty Expired 
Please confirm remaining factory w arranty and
extended w arranty options w ith your dealer!

The original manufacturer's w arranty includes: 
36 months or 36,000 miles

Courtesy of

Green Ride Inc
3220 Gallatin Pike

Nashville, TN 37216

www.greenridenashville.com

Average Dealer Rating from CARFAX Customers:

 
5 out of a possible 5

Information excerpted from the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report and/or Safety & Reliability Ratings;
see full reports for additional information, glossary

of terms, source attributions,disclaimers &
limitations. Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback

Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners:

Last owned in the following

state/province:
Tennessee

Annual average mileage: 18,007 

None of these major title problems
w ere reported by a state Department
of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,

Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds

Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the follow ing:

Total Loss
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback
No Issues
Reported

Minor damage reported on this vehicle. Please see the
full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more details.

© 2014 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company . All rights reserv ed.
Cov ered by  United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
5/29/14 9:12:48 PM (EDT)
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